NAME ORDER NUMBER
Model C-377 100-Pair Connector 377-00XX
C-377 Frame Mounting Kit C-377-1008
The CNI C-377 Central Office Connector has a space-saving design that provides up to 40% greater pair density when
compared to older types of connectors. These connectors may be used on central office mainframes, wall-mounted and
free- standing modular frames and Private Automatic Branch Exchange (PABX) grids.
The 279 mm high (11 inches) design does this without sacrificing any features. The protector module, jumper and test
fields all employ a 5 x 20 configuration and are clearly labeled for easy identification. Stub cable and jumper wire
terminations are completed using wire- wrap technology. Connectors equipped with a stub cable are shipped in the stub
down orientation. The stub direction may be reversed in the field as required.
When installed on standard mainframes, the C-377 connector allows ample working space between frame verticals and
does not encroach on aisle working room. The front-facing test field permits easy access for single or multi-pair testing.
In addition, a unique “T-guard” prevents inadvertent contact with live circuits when removing protector modules from
adjacent connectors.
The C-377 connector accepts the full line of industry standard 303-type, 5-pin protector modules including hybrid, solid
state and gas tube modules. Because the contacts in the connector are tin-alloy plated, protector modules should also
have tin-alloy plated pins to ensure optimal performance.
ORDERING INFORMATION
How to Order
Product Code     Part Number Description
Stubless
PAGE 1
COMTEST NETWORKS INC.
+1-877-369-5499
Model C-377 100-Pair Connector
Model 377-00XX
377-0000 	            A0312447 	        C-377 Connector, 100 pair, tin, stubless
22 AWG Stub
377-0023 	            A0344607 	        C-377 Connector, 100 pair, tin, 22 AWG 30 ft stub down
377-0025 	            A0344609          C-377 Connector, 100 pair, tin, 22 AWG 50 ft stub down
377-0028 	            A0344610 	        C-377 Connector, 100 pair, tin, 22 AWG 80 ft stub down
377-0020 	            A0344611 	        C-377 Connector, 100 pair, tin, 22 AWG 100 ft stub down
377-002H 	     377-002H 	        C-377 Connector, 100 pair, tin, 22 AWG 150 ft stub down
377-002N 	    377-002N 	        C-377 Connector, 100 pair, tin, 22 AWG 200 ft stub down
24 AWG Stub
377-0043 	            A0344602 	        C-377 Connector, 100 pair, gold, 24 AWG 30 ft stub down
377-0045 	            A0344603 	        C-377 Connector, 100 pair, gold, 24 AWG 50 ft stub down
377-0048 	            A0344604 	        C-377 Connector, 100 pair, gold, 24 AWG 80 ft stub down
377-0040 	            A0344605 	        C-377 Connector, 100 pair, gold, 24 AWG 100 ft stub down
377-004H 	    377-004H 	        C-377 Connector, 100 pair, gold, 24 AWG 150 ft stub down
377-004N 	    377-004N 	        C-377 Connector, 100 pair, gold, 24 AWG 200 ft stub down
PAGE 2
COMTEST NETWORKS INC.
+1-877-369-5499